April 29, 2019

Via Federal Express

Secretary of State 500 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 204 Pierre, SD 57501 NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600 Dallas, Texas 75201-7932 United States RECEIVED MAY 0 1 2019 S.D. SEC. OF STATE

Direct line +1 214 855 8381 chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Tel +1 214 855 8000 Fax +1 214 855 8200 nortonrosefulbright.com

Re: Application for Personality's Right of Publicity Registration Ronald Wilson Reagan Rights of Publicity Our Ref: 1000230883 - RWR

Dear Ms. Wolf:

Enclosed herewith is a Personality's Right of Publicity Registration Form on behalf of The Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute requesting recordation of the Ronald Wilson Reagan Rights of Publicity. Please file this registration application. A check in the sum of \$100.00 is enclosed as payment of the registration filing fee.

Should you need anything further please do not hesitate to contact me at 214-855-8381. Thank you for your very kind assistance.

Very truly yours,

Chris Andersen Sr. Paralegal

CRA

Enclosures

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP is a limited liability partnership registered under the laws of Texas.

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP, Norton Rose Fulbright LLP, Norton Rose Fulbright Australia, Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP and Norton Rose Fulbright South Africa Inc are separate legal entities and all of them are members of Norton Rose Fulbright Verein, a Swiss verein. Norton Rose Fulbright Verein helps coordinate the activities of the members but does not itself provide legal services to clients. Details of each entity, with certain regulatory information, are available at nortonrosefulbright.com. Secretary of State 500 E. Capitol Ave, Suite 204 Pierre, SD 57501 (605) 773-3537



# Personality's Right of Publicity RECEIVED

MAY 0 1 2019

S.D. SEC. OF STATE

Pursuant to SDCL 21-64-2, no person may use any aspect of a personality's right of publicity for a commercial purpose during the personality's lifetime or for seventy years after the death of the personality without the express written consent of the personality, or if the personality is deceased without the express written consent of the personality's next of kin or other person or entity that owns the right of publicity.

Name of Deceased Personality:		RONALD WILSON REAGAN	
	June 5, 2004		
Name of Claiman	Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute		
Address of Claimant:		dential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065	
Basis of the Clain	Rights of the n:	ights of the deceased personality have been transferred to Claimant	
by contract			
Rights Claimed:	All types of Rig	nts of Publicity of the deceased individual are claimed.	_

I declare and affirm under the penalties of perjury that this claim has been examined by me, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, is in all things true and correct.

Claimant:

Date:

1129/2019

Jerry P. Zuk, Chief Financial Officer, Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute \$100 fee is required for this filing. Please make payable to the Secretary of State.

Please sign and return the filing to the Secretary of State's Office at the address noted above.

### Date: July 16, 2018

The undersigned transferor, REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED, for the assumption of its liabilities transfers to the transferee, RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE, the following assets:

The rights of publicity of Ronald Reagan and Nancy Reagan, including likenesses and names, recognized under California law, including Cal. Civ. Code § 3344.1, and any other state, federal, or foreign law.

The undersigned transferor affirms that the above information about the assets is accurate to the best of its knowledge.

The undersigned transferee accepts receipt of this Bill of Sale and understands that the above assets are transferred with no guarantees or warranties, either expressed or implied, for the assets.

Transferor's name:

Transferor's signature:

REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED

RONALD P. REAGAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_\_\_

FREDERICK J. RYAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_

PATRICIA DAVIS, TRUSTEE'

By:\_

JOANNE DRAKE, TRUSTEE

By:

ROBERT TUTTLE, TRUSTEE

40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL

FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE

Transferor's address:

Transferee's name:

Transferee's signature: Transferee's title: Transferee's address:

JERRY P. ZUK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

#### Date: July 16, 2018

The undersigned transferor, REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED, for the assumption of its liabilities transfers to the transferee, RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE, the following assets:

The rights of publicity of Ronald Reagan and Nancy Reagan, including likenesses and names, recognized under California law, including Cal. Civ. Code § 3344.1, and any other state, federal, or foreign law.

The undersigned transferor affirms that the above information about the assets is accurate to the best of its knowledge.

The undersigned transferee accepts receipt of this Bill of Sale and understands that the above assets are transferred with no guarantees or warranties, either expressed or implied, for the assets.

Transferor's name:

# REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED

Transferor's signature:

By: RONALD P. REAGAN, TRUSTEE By: FREDERICK J. RYAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_

PATRICIA DAVIS, TRUSTEE'

By:

JOANNE DRAKE, TRUSTEE

By:

ROBERT TUTTLE, TRUSTEE

40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

#### RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE

JERRY P. ZUK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

Transferor's address:

Transferee's name:

Transferee's signature: Transferee's title: Transferee's address:

Date: July 16, 2018

The undersigned transferor, REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED, for the assumption of its liabilities transfers to the transferee, RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE, the following assets:

The rights of publicity of Ronald Reagan and Nancy Reagan, including likenesses and names, recognized under California law, including Cal. Civ. Code § 3344.1, and any other state, federal, or foreign law.

The undersigned transferor affirms that the above information about the assets is accurate to the best of its knowledge.

The undersigned transferee accepts receipt of this Bill of Sale and understands that the above assets are transferred with no guarantees or warranties, either expressed or implied, for the assets.

Transferor's name:

# REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED

Transferor's signature:

By:

RONALD P. REAGAN, TRUSTEE

By: FREDERICK J. RYAN, TRUSTEE By:

PATRICIA DAVIS, TRUSTEE'

By:\_

JOANNE DRAKE, TRUSTEE

By:\_

ROBERT TUTTLE, TRUSTEE

40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

# RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE

JERRY P. ZUK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

Transferor's address:

Transferee's name:

Transferee's signature: Transferee's title: Transferee's address:

Date: July 16, 2018

The undersigned transferor, REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED, for the assumption of its liabilities transfers to the transferee, RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE, the following assets:

The rights of publicity of Ronald Reagan and Nancy Reagan, including likenesses and names, recognized under California law, including Cal. Civ. Code § 3344.1, and any other state, federal, or foreign law.

The undersigned transferor affirms that the above information about the assets is accurate to the best of its knowledge.

The undersigned transferee accepts receipt of this Bill of Sale and understands that the above assets are transferred with no guarantees or warranties, either expressed or implied, for the assets.

Transferor's name:

# REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED

Transferor's signature:

By:

RONALD P. REAGAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_\_

FREDERICK J. RYAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_\_\_

PATRICIA DAVIS, TRUSTEE'

By: Jonne Drake JØANNE DRAKE, TRUSTEE

By:

ROBERT TUTTLE, TRUSTEE

40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

## RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE

JERRY P. ZUK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

Transferor's address:

Transferee's name:

Transferee's signature: Transferee's title: Transferee's address:

Date: July 16, 2018

The undersigned transferor, REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED, for the assumption of its liabilities transfers to the transferee, RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE, the following assets:

The rights of publicity of Ronald Reagan and Nancy Reagan, including likenesses and names, recognized under California law, including Cal. Civ. Code § 3344.1, and any other state, federal, or foreign law.

The undersigned transferor affirms that the above information about the assets is accurate to the best of its knowledge.

The undersigned transferee accepts receipt of this Bill of Sale and understands that the above assets are transferred with no guarantees or warranties, either expressed or implied, for the assets.

Transferor's name:

# REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED

Transferor's signature:

By:

RONALD P. REAGAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_\_

FREDERICK J. RYAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_

PATRICIA DAVIS, TRUSTEE'

By:\_\_

JOANNE DRAKE, TBUSTEE rush By: ROBERT TUTTLE, TRUSTEE

Transferor's address:

Transferee's name;

Transferee's signature: Transferee's title: Transferee's address: 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

## RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE

JERRY P. ZUK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

Date: July 16, 2018

The undersigned transferor, REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED, for the assumption of its liabilities transfers to the transferee, RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE, the following assets:

The rights of publicity of Ronald Reagan and Nancy Reagan, including likenesses and names, recognized under California law, including Cal. Civ. Code § 3344.1, and any other state, federal, or foreign law.

The undersigned transferor affirms that the above information about the assets is accurate to the best of its knowledge.

The undersigned transferee accepts receipt of this Bill of Sale and understands that the above assets are transferred with no guarantees or warranties, either expressed or implied, for the assets.

Transferor's name:

# REAGAN FAMILY TRUST DATED JUNE 5, 2004, AS AMENDED

Transferor's signature:

By:

RONALD P. REAGAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_\_

FREDERICK J. RYAN, TRUSTEE

By:\_

PATRICIA DAVIS, TRUSTEE'

By:\_\_

JOANNE DRAKE, TRUSTEE

By:\_

ROBERT TUTTLE, TRUSTEE

40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

RONALD REAGAN PRESIDENTIAL FOUNDATION AND INSTITUTE

JERRY P. ZOK, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 40 Presidential Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065

Transferor's address:

Transferee's name:

Transferee's signature: Transferee's title: Transferee's address: